C
Y
C
L
O
N
E
 I

Coatings are available upon request by adding the following suffixes to the ordering reference – EC for epoxy coating, PC for polyester coating and TC for thermoplastic coating. Order reference example
for epoxy coating of cable cleat base suffix EC (1CYC024034EC). Order reference example for High Temperature liner version suffix HT (1CYC024034HT). Fasteners required to secure the cable cleat
to the support structure are not included but can be supplied upon request - see cleat fixing pack page 64-65. Isolation/separation pads (to prevent corrosion between two dissimilar metals) are not
included but can be supplied on request - see isolation/separation pad page 66.
CABLE CLEAT SELECTION TABLE
CYCLONE I
PART NO.
INTERMEDIATE
RESTRAINT
PART NO.
CABLE Ø RANGE TAKE (MM) DIMENSIONS (MM)
WEIGHT (g)
SINGLE TREFOIL QUAD W H D P
FIXING HOLE Ø
D1 D2
1CYC024034 2STR024034 36-50 24-34 21-29 108 96 89 80 2 x M10 1 x M12 347
1CYC030041 2STR030041 45-60 30-41 26-35 108 109 89 80 2 x M10 1 x M12 358
1CYC037047 2STR037047 55-69 37-47 32-40 128 120 89 100 2 x M10 1 x M12 393
1CYC043054 2STR043054 64-80 43-54 37-46 128 134 89 100 2 x M10 1 x M12 406
1CYC050060 2STR050060 75-88 50-60 43-51 148 145 89 120 2 x M10 1 x M12 465
1CYC056067 2STR056067 83-99 56-67 49-57 148 158 89 120 2 x M10 1 x M12 478
1CYC063073 2STR063073 94-108 63-73 55-62 168 170 89 140 2 x M10 1 x M12 514
1CYC069080 2STR069080 103-118 69-80 60-68 168 183 89 140 2 x M10 1 x M12 527
1CYC072085 2STR072085 114-150 72-85 66-72 188 193 89 160 2 x M10 1 x M12 596
1CYC082095 2STR082095 145-165 82-95 70-81 188 212 89 160 2 x M10 1 x M12 615
1CYC092105 2STR092105 92-105 70-81 210 231 89 100 2 x M10 1 x M12 653
1CYC102115 2STR102115 102-115 88-98 210 250 89 100 2 x M10 1 x M12 672
1CYC112125 2STR112125 112-125 96-107 235 269 89 100 2 x M10 1 x M12 751
1CYC122135 2STR122135 122-135 105-116 235 288 89 100 2 x M10 1 x M12 771
1CYC132145 2STR132145 132-145 113-124 250 307 89 120 2 x M10 1 x M12 808
TECHNICAL DATA & CLASSIFICATION
TYPE 6.1 .3 Composite Strap Cable Cleat - 2 Loop Cyclone I
DESIGN SPECIFICATION IEC 61914
TEMPERATURE FOR